BORY(_ p’ Notice of Airport capacity (NAC)

NAC FORM (Declared Airport capacity)

City: Kyiv
Airport Code: KBP
Effective: S22

Airline schedules will be coordinated to meet the following officially declared capacities for
season S22

HOURS OF OPERATION
Airport Open : 24 hours
Closure Period : Nil
Night Curfew : Nil

Night Limitation  : Nil

TRAFFIC TO BE COORDINATED

Type of operations AtIATA SC Past IATA SC
Scheduled X X
Regular Charter X X
Irregular Charter X X
COORDINATION
Name KBP COORD
Organization Boryspil International Airport State Enterprise

Postal Address BIA, Boryspil-7 Street
Hora Village, Boryspil District

Kyiv region
08300
Ukraine
Telephone :+ 38044 281 7580, + 380 44 281 7408, +38 067 755 8490
Telefax :+ 38044 281 7904
E-mail - kbp_schedule@kbp.kiev.ua, sps@kbp.kiev.ua, kbpdc7x@kbp.kiev.ua
Web-site : www.kbp.aero

TELEX ADRESSES FOR CLEARANCE REQUEST (REF. SSIM CHAPTER 6)

E-mail/AFTN Addresses Office Hours/Days Remarks
UKBBYDYU 08:00 - 20:00/1234567
kbp_schedule@kbp.kiev.ua .
sps@kbp.kiev.ua 08:00 - 20:00/1234567 Loeal e
kbpdc?x‘@lghprkmv ua
Capacity h// port Authority
Director @eseral ||\ | O. Dubrevskyy
Date of isgiiei 14. 08
o/‘\?} \:‘.__ - -\"g-.‘f 4
Prepared by %’%Ibt@ﬁ&t@' eduling and Slot Coordination of Boryspil International Airport

:.Wmml: m.melnvkova@kbp.aero

phone: +380 67 7




BORYSPIL™

Airport coordination parameters

Airport code; KBP ARRIVALS DEPARTURE TOTAL
Coordination interval 60 min. 60 min. 60 min.
{in minutes) 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.
Runway Movements 30 18 36 21 56 28
Terminal 'D 1060 | 900 | s00 | 400 | 1800 | 1300
{domestic)
Passenger Flow T
Terminal | Lermina 4280 | 2250 | 3600 | 2000 | 7880 | 4250
; {international)
Indicator Total all
ol a 5280 | 3150 | 4400 | 2400 | 9680 | 5550
terminals
. Cargo
h
Cargo Flights Terminal 2 1 2 1 2 1

Notice of Airport capacity (NAC) Boryspil Intemational Airport
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BORYSPIL
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NAC CHART (Airport Utilisation)

TYPICAL BUSY WEEK OF
522

Day RUNWAY (ARR) RUNWAY (DEP)

RUNWAY (TOTAL}

Hour/UTC |1 {23456 71 |t]2]3|4]l5]¢6

2

31415

6

0000-0059

CITY:
Kyiv

0100-0159

0200-0259

0300-0359

0ap0-0459 | Cc|Ccfclcic|cCcicC

AIRPORT CODE:

{3-letier location identificr)
KBP

0500-0559 | X

b
»
»
b
>
»

060-065¢ | CICjCclc]Ccfjc|cC c{cjcjeclc|c

]
0
)
@]
©

0700-0759 C

o

0800-0859 cljclcjcjecic

TERMINAL:

(if more than one is coordinated)
D (Domestic)

0900-0959

1600-1059

1100-1§59

1200-1259

1300-1359

1400-1459

1500-1559

1600-1659 XIX]|X[X[X[X

1700-1759 XIX|X|X|X]|X

1800-1859

1900-1959

2000-2059

2100-2159

2200-2259

2300-2359

Day| TERMINAL (ARR) TERMINAL (DEP)

APRON

Hout/UTC [ 1233 |4]|s5{6]|7] |t][2][3]4]|5]¢6

0000-0059

0100-0159

(200-0259

0300-0359

0400-0459

05000559 | CJClCcicCccClcic

0600-0659 XIX|X{X|X{X

0700-0759 clcjcjcic]c

0800-0859

0900-0959

1040-1059

1100-1159

1200-1259

1300-1359

1400-1459

1500-1559

1600-1659 XXX [X|X]|X

£700-1759 XIX[X]|X{X]|X

1800-1859

1900-1959

2000-2059

2100-2159

2200-2259

2300-2359

DATE OF ISSUE: 14.05.2021

Notice of Airport capacity (NAC) Boryspil International Airport

{imdicalor)

GMT/UTC HOURS

Which are:

Curfewed:

Full:

Close to full:

None of above:

JHH ]
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BORYS,PIL
NAC CHART (Airport Utilisation)

TYPICAL BUSY WEEK OF
522

Day

RUNWAY (ARR)

RUNWAY (DEF)

RUNWAY (TOTAL)

Hour/UTC
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CITY:
Kyiv

0100-0159

0200-0259

0300-0359

0400-0459

AIRPORT CODE:

(3-letter location identifier)

KBP

0500-055%9

>

00600-0659

2

[
O

]

0700-0759

0800-0859

TERMINAL:
(if more than one is coordinated)
D (International)

0900-0959

1000-1059

1100-1159

1200-1259

1300-1359

14(30-1459

1500-1559

1600-1659
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2000-2059

2E00-2159

2200-2259

2300-2359

Day

TERMINAL (DEP)

APRON

Hour/UTC
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9]

0700-0759

0800-0859

0900-095%

1000-1059

1100-1159
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1300-1359

[400-1459

15001559

1600-1659
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1700-1759

1800-1859

1900-1959

QxR {X KOO o|alainio|x|x|xla
1B B bl Kol [elie] Io) (e kel el T XA R ko)
ISIFA A A [ol o] Foliet sl el o1 A EIEI [e)
alx{x{={o|olo|a|ololal=x| x| ={o
1 B kA B Eol [alisl lel lol il i) 4 B kA [e}
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Q|x{xiX|0jolalajalofalx|x|=<|a

2000-2059

2100-215%

2200-2259

2300-2359

DATE OF ISSUE:

14.09.2021

Notice of Aimport capacity (NAC) Boryspil Intemational Airport

(indicator)

GMT/UTC HOURS

Which are;

Curfewed:

Full:

Close to full:

JBAl

None of above:
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BORYSPIL~
NAC CHART (Airport Utilisation)

CARGO FL.TS CAPACITY
522

Day

MAX NUMBER OF CARGO
FLIGHTS (ARR)

MAX NUMBER OF CARGO
FLIGHTS (DEP)

MAX NUMBER OF CARGO

FLIGHTS (TOTAL)

Hour/UTC

=)

o

0000-0059

CITY:
Kyiv

0100-0159

0200-0259

0300-0359

0400-0459

AIRPORT CODE:

(3-letter location identifier)

KBP

0500-0559

0600-0659

0700-0759

lolr|—]m =)= —=]w

0800-0859

TERMINAL:

{(if more than onc is coordinated)

Cargo

0900-0959

1000-1059

1100-1159

1200-1259

1300-1359

1400-1459

1500-1559

1600-1659

1700-1759

1800-1859

1900-1959

2000-2059

2100-2159

2200-2259

2300-2359

el L N N R RN B PN STl ey R U P POy P JUDY IO ) FTCT U JUN SO PG DN I
Lol R LS LA NN NEH EN 8 PRl P PN FIC) Uy [y Juby DIUy PSS PR Y UV A0S JEDG UG U O
LB ESR SN ENEENY EXE EUR E PEU) PO Y I\ Ny Uiy gy Uy PN FC) FIC) FE5 00 (N O O

(=B Lo IS0 LEN SR EST Bl ol B Bl T PN ) vy iy iy DU S FO) YIS [ U JUD DS DY OO

v—-NNMI\JM—-—-—mNM—_.—_Nmt\J—.—.—_uN
~inm el == — o] = === || = =] == —]w

Lol S0 SN LSRR RS R Pl ) RN ) ENCY SO (U JE PO Y FUY Y [V JUN SUNN P DU P

ol Bl I R Sl B el el Bl Rl SN SN B I Il PRV R P N [N U P DU DI N
bl Ll IS ERN ISR N o el Bl P U DO R Uiy puiy Juiy FRY FNCY % 5N P [ JENS U S
bl L 10 A LNE D OCN P Pl Pl B ST N S Uy Sy Uy PO Y ) U0 (0 (U N

bl BB ECE R ERd BN ) B B Il ESR B Py P iy PV PR IR U J55 POV D DG [ DY

3
1
1
|
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
]
1
2
2
2
2
2
1

-—hJMM!\JN——H—-MM_.—-.—-—-MNN—-.—-—"-.—.—
._.NMNNNHH_—MN.—.—.H.—MNN,—MH_—-N

bl I Al N R Ll Bl Bk Bl el IS N S B I PRl S P T P T [P (U GOy R (U I
=i IR N == e D o | = == o oo = — ] — e | — | en
bl Ll ERR R0 RN N Bl ol el el ENY RN o PRV DRV RS PN FCY FXCY) N G JUNS DEDY N SN

2
L
1
|
1
1
2
2
2
!
1
I
1
2
2
1
1
|
I
2
2
2
2
2
1

=i N N = N — | = | = ool — = =] — e | —

e IR IR~ ==t =] = | =

7
]
1
|
1
i
2
2
2
!
|
1
1
2
2
I
1
]
1
2
2
2
2
2
|

DATE OF ISSUE:

14.09.2021
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None of above:
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